STANILSLAUS SERVICE CENTER COUNCIL—SSCC MAY 2017

Conference Scholarships—up to 2 per year, per chapter

CTA Statewide Conference Season 2017 - 2018

The SSCC Conference reimbursement policy: Each SSCC chapter is eligible for two (2) scholarships

annually for conferences listed below. Reimbursement is for registration, lodging, transportation,

and meals with receipts up to the amount indicated. Receipts and completed Member Expense

Statement must be submitted to the Stanislaus Service Center Council Treasurer within 30 days of

conclusion of the conference. Mileage reimbursement at the * 2017 IRS rate of 53.5 cents per mile.

Scholarships include State Council visitations for those who want to attend State Council as a visitor.

Conference

Summer Institute **

CTA State Council Visitation

Region 2 Leadership Conference

GLBT Issues Conference

CTA State Council Visitation

CTA Issues Conference

Good Teaching Conference (north)

CTA Equity & Human Rights Conference

CTA State Council Visitation

TBD: Political Academy North

CTA State Council Visitation

CTA Presidents Conference

3900 Mitchell Road, Ceres, CA 95307
Phone: 209-537-0702 Fax: 209-537-4049

Max Amt.
Scholarship

$950

$550

$600

$600

$550

$600

$450

$450

$550

$400

$550

$850

Date/Location

July 30—August 3, 2017 @ UCLA, Los Angeles

October 20—22, 2017 @ Los Angeles

October 27-29, 2017 @ Reno, NV

December 8—10, 2017 @ San Jose

January 19—21, 2018 @ Los Angeles

January 26—28, 2018 @ Las Vegas, NV

February 2—4, 2018 @ San Jose, CA

March 2 -4, 2018 @ Torrence, CA

April 6—8, 2018 @ Los Angeles

May, 2018 @ TBD

June 1—3, 2018 @ Los Angeles

July 19—22, 2018 @ San Jose, CA

** Reimbursement will not take place until September 1st.
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