Conference Scholarships—up to 2 per year, per chapter

## CTA Statewide Conference Season 2017 - 2018

The SSCC Conference reimbursement policy: Each SSCC chapter is eligible for two (2) scholarships annually for conferences listed below. Reimbursement is for registration, lodging, transportation, and meals with receipts up to the amount indicated. Receipts and completed Member Expense Statement must be submitted to the Stanislaus Service Center Council Treasurer within 30 days of conclusion of the conference. Mileage reimbursement at the \* 2017 IRS rate of 53.5 cents per mile. Scholarships include State Council visitations for those who want to attend State Council as a visitor.

Conference	Max Amt. Scholarship	Date/Location
Summer Institute **	\$950	July 30—August 3, 2017 @ UCLA, Los Angeles
CTA State Council Visitation	\$550	October 20—22, 2017 @ Los Angeles
Region 2 Leadership Conference	\$600	October 27-29, 2017 @ Reno, NV
GLBT Issues Conference	\$600	<b>December 8—10, 2017</b> @ San Jose
CTA State Council Visitation	\$550	January 19—21, 2018 @ Los Angeles
CTA Issues Conference	\$600	January 26—28, 2018 @ Las Vegas, NV
Good Teaching Conference (north)	\$450	February 2—4, 2018 @ San Jose, CA
CTA Equity & Human Rights Conference	\$450	March 2 – 4, 2018 @ Torrence, CA
CTA State Council Visitation	\$550	<b>April 6—8, 2018</b> @ Los Angeles
TBD: Political Academy North	\$400	<b>May, 2018</b> @ TBD
CTA State Council Visitation	\$550	June 1—3, 2018 @ Los Angeles
CTA Presidents Conference	\$850	<b>July 19—22, 2018</b> @ San Jose, CA

<sup>\*\*</sup> Reimbursement will not take place until September 1st.

3900 Mitchell Road, Ceres, CA 95307
Phone: 209-537-0702 Fax: 209-537-4049

